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Ongoing Funding Request Priority List

Funding Request

1.
2.
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(AGR) Agricultural Water Use Research

(DNR) Division of Water Rights Data Management
Improvements

. (DNR) GSL Watershed Measurement Infrastructure

. (DNR) Public Lands Legal Counsel

. (DNR) Utah Energy Act Amendments

. (DEQ) Low-Level Radioactive Waste Program

. (DNR) Wildfire Fuel Crews

. (DNR) Office of Energy Development Additional Staff

(Subcommittee Priority)

Total:

One-time Funding Request Priority List

Funding Request

1. (DNR) Endangered Species Listing Prevention & Recovery
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

. (AGR) Utah Future Farmers of America Funding (FFA)

DNR) Wildfire Fuel Crews
DNR) Fire Sense Campaign (FY 2024)

DNR) Great Salt Lake Investments

. (AGR) LeRay McAllister Working Farm & Ranch Fund

—_— o~ o~ o~ o~ —

DNR) Division of Water Rights Data Management
Improvements

. (DNR) Utah Growing Water Smart Program - Plus

(DNR) Professional Services - Public Lands Issues
(DNR) Shared Stewardship

(DNR) Aqueduct Seismic Resilience Upgrade

(DEQ) Emergency Drinking Water Fund (FY 2024)
(AGR) Predator Control Program Funding

(DNR) State Management of Wolves

(DNR) GSL Watershed Measurement Infrastructure
(DNR) Carbon Canal Flume/Flood Control Structure

Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst

. (AGR) Agricultural Voluntary Incentive Program (Ag. VIP)

Recommendation of the Appropriations Subcommittee for
Natural Resources, Agriculture, and Environmental Quality
For the 2024 General Session

Funding Request Impact

Gen./IT Funds
400,000
400,000

2,000,000
521,000
665,000
638,900

1,000,000
236,000

$5,860,900

Other Funds

303,400

$303,400

Total Funds
400,000
400,000

2,000,000
521,000
665,000
942,300

1,000,000
236,000

$6,164,300

Funding Request Impact

Gen./IT Funds
2,000,000
500,000
200,000
300,000
1,000,000
20,000,000
5,000,000
6,100,000

875,000
650,000
2,500,000
20,000,000
750,000
200,000
250,000
3,500,000
669,900

Other Funds

Total Funds
2,000,000
500,000
200,000
300,000
1,000,000
20,000,000
5,000,000
6,100,000

875,000
650,000
2,500,000
20,000,000
750,000
200,000
250,000
3,500,000
669,900
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A Recommendation of the Appropriations Subcommittee for
pig 4L LA Natural Resources, Agriculture, and Environmental Quality

For the 2024 General Session

One-time Funding Request Priority List

Funding Request
18. (DNR) Groundwater Assessment of Cache Valley
19. (DNR) Western Beaver and Cedar Valleys Water Study
20. (DNR) Timing of Post-Fire Rehabilitation Funding (WRI)

20. (DNR) Timing of Post-Fire Rehabilitation Funding (WRI) (FY
2024)

21. (DNR) Cove-East Fork Virgin River Watershed Project
22. (DNR) Dam Safety Upgrades

23. (DNR) Ogden Canyon Water Line

24. (DNR) Division of Wildlife Resources Land Purchase

Total:

Funding Request Impact

Gen./IT Funds
567,400
1,000,000
500,000
500,000

10,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
9,500,000

$101,562,300

Please visit https://cobi.utah.gov/2024/7/issues for updated funding item descriptions.

Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst

Other Funds

S0

Total Funds
567,400
1,000,000
500,000
500,000

10,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
9,500,000

$101,562,300

2/12/2024, 10:00 AM
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Ongoing Reallocations

Subcommittee Reallocations

FFSL Harmful Algal Bloom Funding

Office of Energy Development Additional Staff
Resource Conservation Staff

Water Rights Measurement Engineer

DWRe Interstate Streams

Spanish Fork Veterinary Lab Staff

State Implementation Plan (SIP) Coordinator
State Water Resources Planning Specialist
Telematics Devices for DNR Fleet, Reversal

One-time Reallocations

Subcommittee Reallocations

FFSL Harmful Algal Bloom Funding

Fish Hatcheries Funding Swap

Fish Hatcheries Funding Swap (FY 2024)

Office of Energy Development Additional Staff (FY 2024)
Resource Conservation Staff (FY 2024)

Water Rights Measurement Engineer

Critical Minerals: Advanced Mapping and Quantification
Energy Planning Contract Funding (FY 2024)

Great Salt Lake Split-Season Lease Project

State Slaughter Plant Inspectors (FY 2024)

Telematics Devices for DNR Fleet, Reversal (FY 2024)

Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst

Natural Resources, Agriculture, and Environmental Quality
For the 2024 General Session

Subcommittee Reallocations Impact

Gen./IT Funds
(200,000)
(236,000)

200,000
205,000
(352,800)
154,000
114,500
136,500

(21,200)

Total: SO

Other Funds

Total Funds
(200,000)
(236,000)

200,000
205,000
(352,800)
154,000
114,500
136,500

(21,200)

S0 $0

Subcommittee Reallocations Impact

Gen./IT Funds

200,000
(300,000)
(300,000)
(200,000)
200,000

37,500
400,000

75,000
170,600
(261,900)

(21,200)

Total: SO

Other Funds

Total Funds
200,000
300,000
300,000
(200,000)
200,000
37,500
400,000
75,000
170,600
(261,900)
(21,200)

$600,000 $600,000
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