

Recommendation of the Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources, Agriculture, and Environmental Quality

For the 2024 General Session

Ongoing Funding Request Priority List

	Funding Request Impact		
Funding Request	Gen./IT Funds	Other Funds	Total Funds
1. (AGR) Agricultural Water Use Research	400,000		400,000
(DNR) Division of Water Rights Data Management Improvements	400,000		400,000
3. (DNR) GSL Watershed Measurement Infrastructure	2,000,000		2,000,000
4. (DNR) Public Lands Legal Counsel	521,000		521,000
5. (DNR) Utah Energy Act Amendments	665,000		665,000
6. (DEQ) Low-Level Radioactive Waste Program	638,900	303,400	942,300
7. (DNR) Wildfire Fuel Crews	1,000,000		1,000,000
(DNR) Office of Energy Development Additional Staff (Subcommittee Priority)	236,000		236,000
Total:	\$5,860,900	\$303,400	\$6,164,300

One-time Funding Request Priority List

	Funding Request Impact		
Funding Request	Gen./IT Funds	Other Funds	Total Funds
1. (DNR) Endangered Species Listing Prevention & Recovery	2,000,000		2,000,000
2. (AGR) Utah Future Farmers of America Funding (FFA)	500,000		500,000
3. (DNR) Wildfire Fuel Crews	200,000		200,000
4. (DNR) Fire Sense Campaign (FY 2024)	300,000		300,000
5. (AGR) Agricultural Voluntary Incentive Program (Ag. VIP)	1,000,000		1,000,000
6. (DNR) Great Salt Lake Investments	20,000,000		20,000,000
7. (AGR) LeRay McAllister Working Farm & Ranch Fund	5,000,000		5,000,000
8. (DNR) Division of Water Rights Data Management Improvements	6,100,000		6,100,000
9. (DNR) Utah Growing Water Smart Program - Plus	875,000		875,000
10. (DNR) Professional Services - Public Lands Issues	650,000		650,000
11. (DNR) Shared Stewardship	2,500,000		2,500,000
12. (DNR) Aqueduct Seismic Resilience Upgrade	20,000,000		20,000,000
13. (DEQ) Emergency Drinking Water Fund (FY 2024)	750,000		750,000
14. (AGR) Predator Control Program Funding	200,000		200,000
15. (DNR) State Management of Wolves	250,000		250,000
16. (DNR) GSL Watershed Measurement Infrastructure	3,500,000		3,500,000
17. (DNR) Carbon Canal Flume/Flood Control Structure	669,900		669,900



Recommendation of the Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources, Agriculture, and Environmental Quality

For the 2024 General Session

One-time Funding Request Priority List

	Funding Request Impact		ct
Funding Request	Gen./IT Funds	Other Funds	Total Funds
18. (DNR) Groundwater Assessment of Cache Valley	567,400		567,400
19. (DNR) Western Beaver and Cedar Valleys Water Study	1,000,000		1,000,000
20. (DNR) Timing of Post-Fire Rehabilitation Funding (WRI)	500,000		500,000
 (DNR) Timing of Post-Fire Rehabilitation Funding (WRI) (FY 2024) 	500,000		500,000
21. (DNR) Cove-East Fork Virgin River Watershed Project	10,000,000		10,000,000
22. (DNR) Dam Safety Upgrades	5,000,000		5,000,000
23. (DNR) Ogden Canyon Water Line	10,000,000		10,000,000
24. (DNR) Division of Wildlife Resources Land Purchase	9,500,000		9,500,000
Total:	\$101,562,300	\$0	\$101,562,300

Please visit https://cobi.utah.gov/2024/7/issues for updated funding item descriptions.



Recommendation of the Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources, Agriculture, and Environmental Quality For the 2024 General Session

Ongoing Reallocations

	Subcommittee Reallocations Impact			
Subcommittee Reallocations		Gen./IT Funds	Other Funds	Total Funds
FFSL Harmful Algal Bloom Funding		(200,000)		(200,000)
Office of Energy Development Additional Staff		(236,000)		(236,000)
Resource Conservation Staff		200,000		200,000
Water Rights Measurement Engineer		205,000		205,000
DWRe Interstate Streams		(352,800)		(352,800)
Spanish Fork Veterinary Lab Staff		154,000		154,000
State Implementation Plan (SIP) Coordinator		114,500		114,500
State Water Resources Planning Specialist		136,500		136,500
Telematics Devices for DNR Fleet, Reversal		(21,200)		(21,200)
	Total:	\$0	\$0	\$0

One-time Reallocations

		Subcommittee Reallocations Impact		
Subcommittee Reallocations		Gen./IT Funds	Other Funds	Total Funds
FFSL Harmful Algal Bloom Funding		200,000		200,000
Fish Hatcheries Funding Swap		(300,000)	300,000	
Fish Hatcheries Funding Swap (FY 2024)		(300,000)	300,000	
Office of Energy Development Additional Staff (FY 2024)		(200,000)		(200,000)
Resource Conservation Staff (FY 2024)		200,000		200,000
Water Rights Measurement Engineer		37,500		37,500
Critical Minerals: Advanced Mapping and Quantification		400,000		400,000
Energy Planning Contract Funding (FY 2024)		75,000		75,000
Great Salt Lake Split-Season Lease Project		170,600		170,600
State Slaughter Plant Inspectors (FY 2024)		(261,900)		(261,900)
Telematics Devices for DNR Fleet, Reversal (FY 2024)		(21,200)		(21,200)
	Total:	\$0	\$600,000	\$600,000